
Page 1 of 1 

January 6, 2015 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  
Addendum No. 1, IFB Y15-739-SB 

NEW INDEPENDENCE PARK  
Bid Opening Date: January 13, 2015 at 2:00 P.M.    

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original documents. Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough.  
 
A. The bid opening date remains January 13, 2015 at 2:00 P.M.   

 
B. Additions, Deletions and Clarifications:  

 

1. Question: LI100 note 13 references an electrical service to the irrigation 
controller. There are no electrical drawings for this project. It is unclear where 
service is to be provided from, or what is required. We need information for this 
electrical service if to be included in price. 
Answer:  See Note 21 on Sheet C300.  Contractor shall employ a registered 
electrical subcontractor and be responsible for extension of power to the 
controller.  This means the electrical contractor shall coordinate with Duke 
Energy – contact is Diana Ibarra.  Her phone is 407-905-3323 and email is 
Diana.ibarra@duke-energy.com to provide meter and service, etc. necessary to 
bring power to the irrigation controller.  There are street light poles and electrical 
boxes and underground power lines along New Independence Parkway. 
 

2. Clarification:  Project has been submitted for permitting.  Contractor shall 
contact Orange County Building Department for permit fees as well as Orange 
County Utilities for separate utilities permit fees.  Permit number is as follows: 

• B14903756 
 
C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA  

 
a.  The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 

completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later that the date 
and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  

b.  All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  
c. Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
______________________________   ________________________  
Authorized Signature      Date Signed  
 
______________________________  
Title  
 
______________________________  
Name of Firm  

mailto:Diana.ibarra@duke-energy.com

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Title
	Name of Firm

